1 2	[Amending the Board's Rules to rename the Select Committee on Gun and Gang Violence to the Public Safety Committee, and establishing it as a standing committee of the Board.]	
3	Motion amending Rule 5.8 of the Board of Supervisors' Rules of Order to renaming the	
4	Select Committee on Ending Gun and Gang Violence to the Public Safety Committee,	
5	and	establishing it as a standing committee of the Board.
6 7		BE IT MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby amends Rule 5.8 to the Board of
8	Supe	ervisors' Rules of Order, to read as follows:
9	5.8	Public Safety Committee Membership of Select Committee on Gun and Gang
10		Violence.
11		The Public Safety Committee shall be referred measures related to the City's
12		
13		coordination, strategies, policies, programs, and budgetary actions surrounding public
14		safetyNotwithstanding any other provisions in these Rules, the Select Committee on
15		Ending Gun and Gang shall be comprised of five members of the Board of Supervisors.
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24 25		
20		